



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/21/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-2W4604

06/04/2025

Project ID: 0421000207

ALAMEDA COUNTY IN PLEASANTON AT SOUTH PLEASANTON
OVERHEAD

Contract Code: D

Location: 04-Ala-680-R15.6

Number of Items: 34

Slope repair and replace downdrains and inlets.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 8 Total Number of Working Days: 30 Overrun/Underrun: \$210,840.00

Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: \$506,620.00 % Over/Under Est: 41.62%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$717,460.00	VC1700002004	SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. 7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250 SAN RAMON CA 94583	CSLB# 01019229 Phone (925) 552-8253 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$798,480.00	VC1500003404	HOSELEY CORPORATION 96F PIER ADMIN BUILDING SUITE #200 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124	CSLB# 01000494 Phone (415) 404-8997 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$813,825.00	VC2100002936	MARINSHIP DEVELOPMENT INTEREST, LLC 1485 BAYSHORE BLVD, SUITE 200 (MB135) SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124	CSLB# 1013885 Phone (415) 716-3965 CC PREF CLAIMED
	\$520,509.16	VC2500002447	E. E. GILBERT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 155 HOWE RD MARTINEZ CA 94553	CSLB# 801481 Phone (925) 228-0317 CC PREF CLAIMED
19 - Late or no bid bond				

Bid Opening Date: 05/21/2025

Contract Number: 04-2W4604

Page 2

06/04/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
	\$691,855.00	VC2500002218	GAUB TRUCKING CORP DBA GAUB EXCAVATING	CSLB# 1098098	SB PREF CLAIMED
			2415 SAN RAMON VALLEY BLVD, SUITE 4-269	Phone (925) 856-8390	
			SAN RAMON CA 94583		

14 - Failed to Submit DVBE/DBE quotes

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	30.0	1,600.00	48,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	4.0	500.00	2,000.00
0006	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	10.0	50.00	500.00
0007	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2.0	5,000.00	10,000.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0010	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0011	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0012	149001	DUST CONTROL PLAN (NATURALLY OCCURRING ASBESTOS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0013	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
0014	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,300.0	100.00	130,000.00
0015	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	40.0	400.00	16,000.00
0016	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1.0	800.00	800.00
0017	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	13,000.0	0.30	3,900.00
0018	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,500.0	6.00	9,000.00
0019	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	7.6	5,000.00	38,000.00
0020	F 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	0.5	10,000.00	5,000.00
0021	690112	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	100.0	250.00	25,000.00
0022	690117	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	70.0	300.00	21,000.00
0023	692305	12" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	6.0	2,000.00	12,000.00
0024	692307	18" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	3.0	2,500.00	7,500.00
0025	039795	CABLE ANCHORAGE SYSTEM	EA	3.0	18,000.00	54,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/21/2025

Contract Number: 04-2W4604

Page 4

06/04/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	710138	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA)	EA	3.0	1,000.00	3,000.00
0027	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	1.0	500.00	500.00
0028	710360	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF)	LF	60.0	180.00	10,800.00
0029	710438	18" MACHINE SPIRAL WOUND PVC PIPELINER (EXPANDABLE DIAMETER)	LF	60.0	1,700.00	102,000.00
0030	721420	CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)	CY	1.0	6,000.00	6,000.00
0031	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	150.0	500.00	75,000.00
0032	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	40.0	500.00	20,000.00
0033	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	280.0	15.00	4,200.00
0034	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	652.0	5.00	3,260.00
					Bid Amount:	\$717,460.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	600.00	18,000.00	1,200.00	36,000.00
0003	15,000.00	15,000.00	26,400.00	26,400.00
0004	12,000.00	12,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
0005	2,200.00	8,800.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
0006	250.00	2,500.00	300.00	3,000.00
0007	1,250.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
0008	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0009	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0010	7,000.00	7,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
0011	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0012	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0013	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0014	250.00	325,000.00	110.00	143,000.00
0015	450.00	18,000.00	150.00	6,000.00
0016	1,650.00	1,650.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0017	0.50	6,500.00	0.75	9,750.00
0018	6.00	9,000.00	10.00	15,000.00
0019	6,600.00	50,160.00	3,000.00	22,800.00
0020	16,500.00	8,250.00	2,500.00	1,250.00
0021	200.00	20,000.00	500.00	50,000.00
0022	285.00	19,950.00	750.00	52,500.00
0023	4,000.00	24,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
0024	5,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
0025	29,000.00	87,000.00	25,000.00	75,000.00
0026	2,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
0027	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0028	161.00	9,660.00	206.25	12,375.00
0029	250.00	15,000.00	2,364.50	141,870.00
0030	6,250.00	6,250.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0031	250.00	37,500.00	250.00	37,500.00
0032	260.00	10,400.00	225.00	9,000.00
0033	7.50	2,100.00	12.00	3,360.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	5.00	3,260.00	10.00	6,520.00
Bid Amount:		\$798,480.00		\$813,825.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500003404	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	WELLS SWEEPING SACRAMENTO CA	N/A	ITEM 10 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 16 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 17 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 18 (100%)
	GECMS, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	951100	ITEM 21 (100%)
	GECMS, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	951100	ITEM 23 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 28 (100%)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ROAD TECH SHINGLE SPRINGS CA	796857	ITEM 3 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 16 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 17 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 18 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100002936	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 28 (75%)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 29 (75%)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC VISTA CA	997520	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC VISTA CA	997520	18" MACHINE SPIRAL WOUND PVC PIPELINER
	SOCAL STORMWATER RUNOFF SOLUTION SERVICES INC. SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA	C3483049	ITEM 1 (44%)
	SOCAL STORMWATER RUNOFF SOLUTION SERVICES INC. SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA	C3483049	ITEM 9 (100%)
	SOCAL STORMWATER RUNOFF SOLUTION SERVICES INC. SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA	C3483049	LEAD COMPLIANCE
	SOCAL STORMWATER RUNOFF SOLUTION SERVICES INC. SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA	C3483049	SWPCP
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 16 (27%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 17 (20%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 18 (75%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100002936	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	EROSION CONTROL
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	HYDROMULCH
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	FIBER ROLLS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2500002218	ZUCCHI TRUCKING ROYAL OAKS CA	ABSENT	ITEM 14 (15%)
	ZUCCHI TRUCKING ROYAL OAKS CA	ABSENT	ITEM 31 (100%)
	ZUCCHI TRUCKING ROYAL OAKS CA	ABSENT	ITEM 32 (100%)
	ZUCCHI TRUCKING ROYAL OAKS CA	ABSENT	TRUCKING - OFFHAUL
	ZUCCHI TRUCKING ROYAL OAKS CA	ABSENT	TRUCKING - IMPORT
	ZUCCHI TRUCKING ROYAL OAKS CA	ABSENT	TRUCKING - IMPORT
	NULINE TECH VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 28 (100%)
	NULINE TECH VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 29 (100%)
	NULINE TECH VISTA CA	997520	CLEAN, INSPECT EXISTING RCP
	NULINE TECH VISTA CA	997520	SPIRAL PVC PIPELINER

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2500002447	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 16 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 17 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 18 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	HYDROMULCH
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	FIBER ROLLS
	WELLS SWEEPING SACRAMENTO CA	N/A	ITEM 10 (100%)
	WELLS SWEEPING SACRAMENTO CA	N/A	STREET SWEEPING
	DR TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1099211	ITEM 04 (100%)
	DR TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1099211	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	NORTHSTAR TRUCK LINES TRACY CA	N/A	ITEM 013 (8%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2500002447	NORTHSTAR TRUCK LINES TRACY CA	N/A	ITEM 014 (69%)
	NORTHSTAR TRUCK LINES TRACY CA	N/A	ITEM 015 (19%)
	NORTHSTAR TRUCK LINES TRACY CA	N/A	ITEM 031 (19%)
	NORTHSTAR TRUCK LINES TRACY CA	N/A	ITEM 032 (28%)
	NORTHSTAR TRUCK LINES TRACY CA	N/A	TRUCKING FOR CLEARING AND GRUBBING
	NORTHSTAR TRUCK LINES TRACY CA	N/A	TRUCKING FOR ROADWAY EXCAVATION
	NORTHSTAR TRUCK LINES TRACY CA	N/A	TRUCKING FOR DITCH EXCAVATION
	NORTHSTAR TRUCK LINES TRACY CA	N/A	TRUCKING FOR RSP (60 LB, CLASS II)
	NORTHSTAR TRUCK LINES TRACY CA	N/A	TRUCKING FOR RSP (20 LB, CLASS I)